
Results Weelde 2022: 3 april 2022
Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Suri Intermediate Male Grey AWE Dynamite Alpaca Weelde Pure Elysian Moon 1st prize 1
Suri Junior Female Fawn AWE Lizzy Alpaca Weelde AWS Ariel 1st prize 1
Suri Junior Male Fawn Tumulus Suri Thanos Alpaca Tumulus Pure Elysian Moon 1st prize 1
Suri Adult Female White AWS Galatia Westhoek Safari AWS Ariel 1st prize 1
Suri Junior Male White Tumulus Suri Tsunami Alpaca Tumulus Pure Elysian Moon 1st prize 1
Suri Adult Male White OLD Suri Peruvian Royal Spirit Westhoek Safari Surilana Surpass 2nd prize 1

Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Female Grey Maquis Kamikazz Alpagas du Maquis Inca Grey Flyte 1st prize 5
Huacaya Junior Female Grey El Aciano Estrella Alpaca el Aciano Houghton Grand Legend 2nd prize 5
Huacaya Junior Female Grey Tumulus TNT Alpaca Tumulus Bozedown Silver Bullet 3rd prize 5
Huacaya Junior Female Grey SA Morning Glory SaMi's Alpacas Inca Grey Flyte 4th prize 5
Huacaya Junior Female Grey AF Lady Grey Alpaca Friends Inca Grey Jupiter 5th prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Female Grey AF Lollypop Alpaca Friends Inca Grey Jupiter 1st prize 1
Huacaya Junior Male Grey AWS Barry Westhoek Safari Sherlin The Avenger 1st prize 2
Huacaya Junior Male Grey d'Ave Daft Punk d'Ave Inca Grey Flyte 2nd prize 2
Huacaya Intermediate Male Grey AWS Alfa Abbie Westhoek Safari Sherlin The Avenger 1st prize 2
Huacaya Intermediate Male Grey SA Grey Storm SaMi's Alpacas Wyona Casa Nero 2nd prize 2
Huacaya Adult Male Grey d'Ave Brooklyn d'Ave Inca Grey Flyte 2nd prize 1

Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Female Black Injaaz Little Foxglove Injaaz Alpaca Stud Inca Leading Edge 1st prize 3
Huacaya Junior Female Black AF Lola Alpaca Friends Inca Knight Rider 2nd prize 3
Huacaya Intermediate Female Black AWS Happiness Westhoek Safari AWS Chucky 1st prize 2
Huacaya Intermediate Female Black Mandel Ella Noora Mandel Alpacas Flanders Atlas ET 2nd prize 2
Huacaya Junior Male Black Gold‐Line One Tequila Shot Gold‐Line‐Alpaca's Houghton Tequila 1st prize 6
Huacaya Junior Male Black Eastbel Flo Rida East Belgium Alpakas Wyona Casa Nero 2nd prize 6
Huacaya Junior Male Black Eastbel Freddy Mercury East Belgium Alpakas LYA Nitro 3rd prize 6
Huacaya Junior Male Black Absauwen Caspar Absauwen Alpaca AWS Jubel 4th prize 6
Huacaya Junior Male Black Tumulus The Great One Alpaca Tumulus Lusi FireFox 5th prize 6
Huacaya Junior Male Black Injaaz Little Lacy Injaaz Alpaca Stud Inca Leading Edge 6th prize 6
Huacaya Intermediate Male Black Mandel Caspian Mandel Alpacas Sunsetestate Keefer ET 1st prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Male Black Maquis Jiminy Cricket Alpagas du Maquis Inca Grey Flyte 2nd prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Male Black Wellington Burberry Alpaca Wellington Wyona Casa Nero 3rd prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Male Black MB Frederik Van Lierde MB Alpaca's CD Corona 4th prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Male Black Wellington Bonsaï Alpaca Wellington Wyona Casa Nero 5th prize 5
Huacaya Adult Male Black AF Jethro Alpaca Friends Inca Knight Rider 1st prize 3
Huacaya Adult Male Black Pachmana Ariano Alpaca Pachmana Lusi FireFox 2nd prize 3
Huacaya Adult Male Black d'Ave Bronx d'Ave Inca Grey Flyte 3rd prize 3
Huacaya Senior Male Black Pachmana Ercolano Alpaca Pachmana Lusi FireFox 1st prize 1
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Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Female Brown Eastbel Fifth Harmony East Belgium Alpakas Inca Knightsbridge 1st prize 8
Huacaya Junior Female Brown Injaaz Little Tide Injaaz Alpaca Stud Bozedown Chance III 2nd prize 8
Huacaya Junior Female Brown Mandel Amalia Absauwen Alpaca Flanders Kryptonite ET 3rd prize 8
Huacaya Junior Female Brown Gold‐Line Oleanna Gold‐Line‐Alpaca's Top‐Line Kosmo 4th prize 8
Huacaya Junior Female Brown Eastbel Frieda Gold East Belgium Alpakas Waratah Flats Earl Grey 5th prize 8
Huacaya Junior Female Brown AF Lotus Alpaca Friends AF Haico 6th prize 8
Huacaya Intermediate Female Brown Tumulus Tallahassee Alpaca Tumulus Silverstream Plutus 1st prize 1
Huacaya Junior Male Brown El Aciano Marques Alpaca el Aciano Houghton Champion 1st prize 1
Huacaya Intermediate Male Brown AF Kravitz Alpaca Friends Redens Agamemnon 1st prize 3
Huacaya Intermediate Male Brown Mandel Archie Mandel Alpacas Flanders Atlas ET 2nd prize 3
Huacaya Intermediate Male Brown Pachmana Iseo Alpaca Pachmana Fontenelle Supernova 3rd prize 3

Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn Mandel Ada Mandel Alpacas Flanders Atlas ET 1st prize 2
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn AF Laluna Alpaca Friends Aquaviva Midas 2nd prize 2
Huacaya Intermediate Female Fawn AWS Hollywood Westhoek Safari Gilt Edge Gold Standard 1st prize 1
Huacaya Adult Female Fawn AWS Victoria Absauwen Alpaca Flanders Cassius 1st prize 1
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn AWS Dieke Westhoek Safari AWS Hades 1st prize 7
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn MB Peter Reid MB Alpaca's ABR Luciano 2nd prize 7
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn Eastbel Franky goes to Hollywood East Belgium Alpakas Maquis Francorchamps 3rd prize 7
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn Top‐Line Orval Top‐Line‐Alpacas UBR Top‐Line King 4th prize 7
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn Pachmana Kallisto Alpaca Pachmana Pachmana Corleone 5th prize 7
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn ARE Iron Man Alpaca Reckheim Aquaviva Marcus 6th prize 7
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fawn Injaaz Godchild Injaaz Alpaca Stud Silverstream Godsend ET 1st prize 7
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fawn AWS Marcos Westhoek Safari AWS Hades 2nd prize 7
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fawn Fiber Line Outlander Alpaca Fiber Line AWS Jubel 3rd prize 7
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fawn Maquis Just Fabulous Alpagas du Maquis Maquis Francorchamps 4th prize 7
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fawn Eastbel Ed Sheeran East Belgium Alpakas Flanders Kasabian ET 5th prize 7
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fawn HVB Ferdinand Memphis Alpaca‐erf VdMj SPO Depay Memphis 6th prize 7
Huacaya Adult Male Fawn AWS Cosmo Westhoek Safari Waratah Flats Exodus 1st prize 7
Huacaya Adult Male Fawn Maquis Iconique Alpagas du Maquis Maquis Francorchamps 2nd prize 7
Huacaya Adult Male Fawn Flanders Falcon ET Alpaca Weelde Waratah Flats Fire Cracker 3rd prize 7
Huacaya Adult Male Fawn Eastbel Casper East Belgium Alpakas Inca Implicit 4th prize 7
Huacaya Adult Male Fawn Chocolate Torpedo Alpaca Chocolate Hills Flanders Salvador ET 5th prize 7
Huacaya Adult Male Fawn Sunset Kilian Sunset Alpaca Flanders Kryptonite ET 6th prize 7

Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Female Lights Top‐Line Obsession Top‐Line‐Alpacas Top‐Line Kosmo 1st prize 1
Huacaya Intermediate Female Lights Fiber Line New Chance Alpaca Fiber Line AWS Jubel 1st prize 1
Huacaya Junior Male Lights Maquis King Ka Alpagas du Maquis Maquis Francorchamps 1st prize 5
Huacaya Junior Male Lights MB Luc Van Lierde MB Alpaca's ABR Luciano 2nd prize 5
Huacaya Junior Male Lights AWE Gold Dragon Alpaca Weelde NZ Summerhill Leopard Fire Dragon 3rd prize 5
Huacaya Junior Male Lights VDMJ Gonzales Alpaca‐erf VdMj Bozedown Desert 4th prize 5
Huacaya Junior Male Lights d'Ave Don Juan d'Ave Inca Grey Flyte 5th prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Male Lights Maquis Just a Lover Alpagas du Maquis Maquis Francorchamps 1st prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Male Lights Maquis Jeu de Poker Alpagas du Maquis Maquis Grand Frisson 2nd prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Male Lights Wellington Bonus Alpaca Wellington Inca Knightsbridge 3rd prize 4
Huacaya Adult Male Lights Sunset Kasimir Sunset Alpaca Flanders Kryptonite ET 4th prize 4
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Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Female White Top‐Line Orchestra Top‐Line‐Alpacas Top‐Line Commander Magic 1st prize 4
Huacaya Junior Female White El Aciano Cinderella Alpaca el Aciano Houghton Champion 2nd prize 4
Huacaya Junior Female White MB Karen Smeyers MB Alpaca's ABR Luciano 3rd prize 4
Huacaya Junior Female White Top‐Line Olympia Top‐Line‐Alpacas AWS Jubel 4th prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Female White MB Anne Haug MB Alpaca's CD Corona 1st prize 2
Huacaya Intermediate Female White Top‐Line Olympic Fire Top‐Line‐Alpacas Houghton Tequila 2nd prize 2
Huacaya Junior Male White Top‐Line Olympic Champion Top‐Line‐Alpacas AWS Jubel 1st prize 4
Huacaya Junior Male White Chocolate Cokeman Alpaca Chocolate Hills Flanders Salvador ET 2nd prize 4
Huacaya Junior Male White MB Chris Mc Cormack Camino Azul Alpacas ABR Luciano 3rd prize 4
Huacaya Junior Male White ARE Idol Alpaca Reckheim BAM Kosmo 4th prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Male White Pachmana Dash Alpaca Pachmana Pachmana Allegro 2nd prize 1
Huacaya Adult Male White AWE Illusion Alpaca Weelde CD Dynamo 1st prize 2
Huacaya Senior Male White ABR Luciano MB Alpaca's Silverstream Julio 1st prize 1

Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Female Multi AWE Amazing Dragon Alpaca Weelde NZ Summerhill Leopard Fire Dragon 1st prize 1
Huacaya Intermediate Female Multi AWE Imagine Dragon Alpaca Weelde NZ Summerhill Leopard Fire Dragon 1st prize 1
Huacaya Junior Male Multi Ringwood Appaloosa Woody Camino Azul Alpacas Ringwood Appaloosa Sting 1st prize 2
Huacaya Intermediate Male Multi SA James II SaMi's Alpacas Inca Grey Flyte 1st prize 1

Alpaca Farm Sire Size class
Colour Champions:
Champion Huacaya Multi Ringwood Appaloosa Woody Camino Azul Alpacas Ringwood Appaloosa Sting 5
Reserve Champion Huacaya Multi SA James II SaMi's Alpacas Inca Grey Flyte 5
Champion Huacaya Grey Maquis Kamikazz Alpagas du Maquis Inca Grey Flyte 11
Reserve Champion Huacaya Grey AWS Barry Westhoek Safari Sherlin The Avenger 11
Champion Huacaya Black Gold‐Line One Tequila Shot Gold‐Line‐Alpaca's Houghton Tequila 20
Reserve Champion Huacaya Black Eastbel Freddy Mercury East Belgium Alpakas LYA Nitro 20
Champion Huacaya Brown Tumulus Tallahassee Alpaca Tumulus Silverstream Plutus 13
Reserve Champion Huacaya Brown Eastbel Fifth Harmony East Belgium Alpakas Inca Knightsbridge 13
Champion Huacaya Fawn AWS Cosmo Westhoek Safari Waratah Flats Exodus 26
Reserve Champion Huacaya Fawn AWS Dieke Westhoek Safari AWS Hades 26
Champion Huacaya Lights Top‐Line Obsession Top‐Line‐Alpacas Top‐Line Kosmo 11
Reserve Champion Huacaya Lights Maquis King Ka Alpagas du Maquis Maquis Francorchamps 11
Champion Huacaya White AWE Illusion Alpaca Weelde CD Dynamo 14
Reserve Champion Huacaya White Top‐Line Olympic Champion Top‐Line‐Alpacas AWS Jubel 14

Alpaca Farm Size class
Progeny:
Champion Progeny Huacaya Male Maquis Franchorchamps Alpagas du Maquis 3
2nd Prize Progeny Huacaya Male AWS Jubel Top‐Line‐Alpacas 3
3rd Prize Progeny Huacaya Male AWS Hades Westhoek Safari 3
1st Prize Progeny Huacaya Female Waiheke Black Silk MB Alpaca's 1

Alpaca Farm Sire Size class
Awards:
Grand Champion Huacaya AWS Cosmo Westhoek Safari Waratah Flats Exodus 100 !!!
Reserve Champion Huacaya  AWE Illusion Alpaca Weelde CD Dynamo 100
Best of Show Suri Tumulus Suri Tsunami Alpaca Tumulus Pure Elysian Moon 6
Reserve Best of Show Suri AWS Galatia Westhoek Safari AWS Ariel 6
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